

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20457/2005

TARA BAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TORAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The request of dasti service of notice on respondent No. 4 stands allowed.

File affidavit with proof of service within four weeks.

Place I.A. Nos. 2 and 3 before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

List again on 26.7.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar