

\222

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 2, 3 & 4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20457/2005  
(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2005 in SA No. 230/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P  
AT GWALIOR)

TARA BAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TORAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.2 (Appln. for substitution and of Lrs. of deceased Petitioner No. 1)  
IA No. 3 (Appln. for condn. of delay in filing application for substitution)  
IA No. 4 (Appln. for exemption from filing O/T of Annexure A/1)  
(With Office Report dt. 3-07-2007)

Date: 02/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Prayer for bringing on record the L.Rs. of deceased petitioner no.1 is allowed. Appln  
. for  
exemption from filing O.T. is accepted.

(Sudhir Kapoor)  
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master